businesses along the polyester value chain. IVL was listed on the Stock Exchange of Thailand (SET) on 5 February 2010. As
of 30 June 2019, the Lohia family held a 64.7% stake in IVL. The company's core businesses comprise the production of
PET, fiber, and the feedstock. At the end of June 2019, IVL's total installed capacity was 15.0 MTA.

IVL's production bases are well diversified geographically. Currently, IVL has 101 plants located in 31 countries across five
continents: Asia, Europe, North America, South America, and Africa.

   4

Indorama Ventures PLC

IVL’s Portfolio

Figure 1: IVL’s before and after the acquisition of Huntsman’s assets

Source: IVL, Illustrated by TRIS Rating

Table 1: Financial impact from the Huntsman’s assets acquisition (Pro-forma)

 Unit IVL

2018

Assets from

Huntsman

2018

Acquisition

Debt

Post-

Acquisition

(Pro-forma)

Increase

Total assets Bt.Bil. 379.2 64.4 - 443.6 17.0%

Reported debt Bt.Bil. 136.8 - 46.5 183.3 34.0%

Revenue Bt.Bil. 347.2 61.0 - 408.2 17.6%

EBITDA Bt.Bil. 46.4 11.2 - 57.7 24.2%

Source: IVL

Note: Exchange rate at 31 Bt/ US$

Integrated
PET
73%

Olefins
4%

Fiber
14%

Specialty
Chemicals

7%

Packaging
2%

Capacity in 6M19 = 15.0 MTA

Integrated
PET
61%

Olefins
20%

Fiber
11%

Specialty
Chemicals

6%

Packaging
2%

Capacity after acquisition = 18.1 MTA

IVL
15%

Huntsman'
s Assets

85%

   5